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THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI
MAGANBHAI BAROT): (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) Searches were conducted by the Income-tax Department at the business and residential premises of the following persons of Rohtak on 20-6-80, 21-6-80 and 23-6-80:—

1. Dr. R. K. Dhawan
2. Dr. Mrs, Usha Dhawan
3. M/s. Vikas Traders—Prop.

Mr. R. S. Narang

4. Mrs. Ush.a Narang.
The following itemg have been seized as a result of search:—

1. Cash: Rs. 15,000

2. Gold Jeellery 1051 gms )Valued approx.
3. Silver ornaments 1200 gms) at Rs, 89,000.

(c) No limit has been prescribed in the Income-tax Act, 1961 regarding quantity of jewellery and cash to be possessed by an individual or family.
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(d) In view of answer to part (c), this is not applicable.

Rales in Regiona] Rural Banks in making Recruitment

5615. SHRL D. S. A. SIVAPRA-
KASAM: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any rules have been framed or any guidelines given to the Regional Rural Banks regarding the method to be followed in making recruitment to different classes of posts in the banks; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI
MAGANBHAI BAROT): (a) Yes, Sir.
Guidelines have been issued from time to time to the Regional Rural Banks indicating the educational qualificaions and other requirements to be followed by them for making recruitment to various categories of posts.

(b) The details of these guidelines are indicated in the enclosed statement.

Statement

Natne of postin the Regioaal

Quualifications and other requirement

Ruwal Ban'..
I 2 3
(1) Bran-h Man g (1) A degrec from a recogn'sed university prefer, bly with 3 years' experience of working in the fieldlo!

agricultural

developme t coopera‘ive credit or agricultural bank'ng,

)

Crindidates should
preferably to the area of operation of the

State  conceined
Regional

belong to the

Rural Bank.

S}

Through open

advertisement in loc:] newspapers.

Sclection to be made by the Board of Directoss.

) Field O e

(i) A degree in agricultural sciences or a degree in Com.

merce/Economics from a recognised university preferably with 3 years expetience of working in the field of agr;.
cultural development, agricvltural banking, etc.
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(3) Accountant

(4) Field Assista' t

(5) Clerk

(6) Junior Clerk

(ii)

@

(ii)

(@)

Candidates drawn from the area of operation of the.

Regional Rural Bank to be selected by a selecticr comrmittee of the Board,

A degree in Commerce from a recognised university or a degree {rom any recognised university with st Jeast 2 years experience in accounts work.

Candidates drawn from the area of operation of the Regional Rural Bank to be selected by a selection committee of the Board.

A degree in agricultural sciences, Economics or Com » mer ce.

(ii) Candidates drawn fiomi the area of operation of the

Q)
(ii)

(i)

Regional Rural Bank or adjoining districts to be selected by a selection committee of the Board.

A degree from a recognised univerity.

Candidates belenging to the aveun of cperation of the

RRB to be sclected by a selection commitiee of the Board.

Passing of Marticulaticn o1 Ihghet Secondiny erxamina-
tion or equivalent.

(ii) Candidates belonging 10 the :mea of wperation of the

RRB to be
Board.

— e - -_

Note :

sclected by a selection committee of the

With effect from 1st May, 1980, the Banks are not making further 1ccruitments of Field Officers and Accountants, as these posts have been abolished,

I q3w A wiw fawrg ® faa wiw
fawta aei grov fad ™ mor w1
AZ0AT T AT

5616 =Y TR TE : Far f7 =
T 3¢ TT1 FY F@O FIA 5

(%) fafwg w5ai & faggss
IAT g H O¥ safFRgiHr Awqn fradfr & faadr aff & 39% g
9 fasrm 3 fao Gf fawrm &=
gra IAA far 1@ =i F1 quyg o7
q AR T F FICOr AAATHT FT &Y
AT g ;

(@) @ ax 7 fraq &g
wfr &y Aerdr A w2,

(7r) za% faaq gfvaa srager
g A

() #91 379 =™ § uw
faga faaom & 9z o @&y
I ?

faw worew § 9w WA (i wrw X2) - (F) & (¥) Wi
F@E M ATy oy i, wfw
fawra &% gro sodr ¥ =Wt #
gt ¥ @y ¥ Aew F1oad

